× \$40.00 147439

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROYAL SIGNATURE INC.		05/02/2011	CORPORATION: PANAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROOKLYN BOTTLING OF MILTON, NY, INC.	
Street Address:	1900 LINDEN BLVD.	
City:	BROOKLYN	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11207	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1474395		TROPICAL PURO SABOR NACIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)476-8737

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6314768734

Email: betty@intellectulaw.com

Correspondent Name: Panagiota Betty Tufariello, Esq.

Address Line 1: 25 Little Harbor Rd.

Address Line 4: Mt. Sinai, NEW YORK 11766

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7373-21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Panagiota Betty Tufariello, Esq
Signature:	/panagiotabettytufariello/
Date:	05/26/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (2)#page1.tif source=RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004549 FRAME: 0363

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN BROOKLYN BOTTLING OF MILTON, NY, INC.

ROYAL SIGNATURE INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Panama, having a principal place of business at AVENIDA BALBOA, CENTRO COMERCIAL PLAZA PAITILLA OFICINA 61 A, PRIMER ALTO PANAMA, PANAMA (hereinafter "Secured Party"), for good and valuable consideration, hereby releases its security interest in the interests of BROOKLYN BOTTLING OF MILTON, NY, INC. in the Mark

TROPICAL PURO SABOR NACIONAL

for use in connection with the following goods and/or services:

-SOFT DRINKS AND FLAVORED SYRUPS USED IN THE PREPARATION OF MAKING SOFT DRINKS IN INTERNATIONAL CLASS 032-:

the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,474,395, on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by BROOKLYN BOTTLING OF MILTON, NY, INC. in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2009, in Reel/Frame 4014/0784.

ROYAL SIGNATURE INC.

By: CARUOL THOUA

Title: ATTOLNEY IN FACT

Date effective as of: Uky 2/2011

Page 1 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ON TRADEMARK AGREEMENT U.S. REGISTRATION NO.:1,474,395 FROM ROYAL SIGNATURE INC., TO BROOKLYN BOTTLING OF MILTON, NY, INC.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004549 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 05/26/2011